

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 40695/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27-09-2018 in CR No. 4778/2017 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

RAJINDER PAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MISHRI LAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.175595/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.175598/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.177062/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.175603/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.177061/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 25-11-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Parthiv K.Goswami, Adv.
Ms. Diksha Rai, AOR
Ms. Palak Mahajan, Adv.
Mr. Ishan Bisht, Adv.
Ms. Ragini Pandey, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice returnable on 10.02.2020.

In the meantime, status quo with regard to the possession, as on date, shall be maintained.

Tag with SLP(Civil) No. 26386 of 2019.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
COURT MASTER

(PRADEEP KUMAR)
COURT MASTER