

ITEM NO.37

COURT NO.11

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 26386/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27-09-2018 in CR No. 4778/2017 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

KAWALJIT KAUR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MISHRI LAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 112895/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT
 IA No. 162587/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
 IA No. 162588/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
 IA No. 112891/2021 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 28249/2019 (IV-B)

(FOR

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 175598/2019

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 175603/2019

FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA 177061/2019

IA No. 175598/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 175603/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 177061/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No. 30504/2019 (IV-B)

(FOR

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 192864/2019

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 192865/2019

IA No. 192864/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 192865/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 21-02-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSHU DHULIA
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Satyavikram, Adv.
 Ms. Lekha G.v., AOR

 Ms. Diksha Rai, AOR
 Mr. Prateek Dhankhar, Adv.

 Mr. Manan Verma, AOR
 Mr. Sunil Tiwari, Adv.
 Mr. Pranav Gupta, Adv.
 Ms. Manjhal Sarangdevot, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Satyajeet Kumar, AOR

 Mr. Ritupran Uniyal, Adv.

 Dr. V. P. Appan, AOR

 Mr. Manan Verma, AOR
 Mr. Sunil Tiwari, Adv.
 Mr. Pranav Gupta, Adv.
 Ms. Manjhal Sarangdevot, Adv.

 Ms. Diksha Rai, AOR
 Ms. Ragini Pandey, Adv.
 Mr. Prateek Dhankhar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On the request of Mr. Ritupran Uniyal, learned counsel for the
respondent no.1, list after four weeks.

(NIRMALA NEGI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(VIDYA NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR